
 

 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Govt. Of India Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL ENGINEER, CXL MTCE ETR ;CUTTACK. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER. 
 

No. DE CXL/CK/S-6/09-10                                           Dated at Cuttack  the 15-05-2009                                 

 

 Properly sealed tenders (Packing PVC tape / Sealing wax) are invited for and on behalf of CMD; BSNL 

by the D.E. CXL Mtce ETR, Cuttack  from the  eligible contractors having enlisted in Class-D and above by 

BSNL for the following works: 

 

1. Name of work Maintenance of Optical Fiber Cable Route Viz: trenching, micro tunneling, 

laying& Jointing of HDPE/PLB/GI/RCC pipe, pulling of OF Cable and other 

associated works as per the construction specifications contained in Tender 

Documents. 

 

2. Area of contract & Eligible contractors 

Sl. 

No. 
Areas of  contract 

Eligibility Class of 

Contractors 

Cost of Bid 

document (Non 

refundable) in Rs. 

Bid security  

In Rs. 

1 

 OFC  Route under 

Cxl(M) Division, 

Cuttack, M/W(M) 

Division, Cuttack, 

OFC(M) Division, 

Bhubanewar, OFC(M) 

Division, Berhampur. 

Contractors having 

working experience 

in OF Cable 

mtce/construction 

works in BSNL and 

might have executed 

work of above nature 

of minimum value of  

three  lac per year. 

563.00 90,000 

 

3. Period of Contract One year from the date of agreement with an option of extension for   further 

period of one year or more on the same rate, terms & conditions. 

Tender document can be purchased by paying cost of Bid document in cash or 

D/D drawn in favor of Sr. Accounts Officer, BSNL,O/O Dy. G.M. Mtce 

ETR, Bhubaneswar   payable at Bhubaneswar  on any scheduled bank. 

4. Mode of Payment 

Bid Security is to be paid in the form of Crossed Demand Draft issued by any 

Scheduled bank, drawn in favor of Sr. Accounts Officer BSNL, O/o. Dy. 

G.M. Mtce ETR Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar only.                                        

5. Tender document containing detailed description of  

work , terms & condition can be obtained from 

D.E.Cxl Mtce ETR ; Telephone 

Bhawan, Cuttack-753001. 

 

6. Sale of Tender documents  

(On all working days) 

Between 11.00 Hrs. to 16.00 Hrs. 

from  dt. 27.05.2009 to 16.06.2009 

7. Time and last date of submission of Bid Up to 13.00 Hrs. on 17.06 .2009 

8. Time of Bid opening  15.00 Hrs. on 17.06.2009  

The Tender, which is not accompanied by the requisite documents and Bid Security, shall be summarily 

rejected.  Tender will not be accepted / received after expiry date and time.  DET Cxl (M) ETR Cuttack 

reserves the right to reject any/all tenders or defer without assigning any reason what so ever. The tender forms 

can be downloaded from the deptl. Website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in or www.etr.bsnl.co.in and can be submitted 

but along with a DD of cost of tender documents.  

 

                                                                                                                                     DE CXL(M), ETR,  

                                                                                                                                    CUTTACK-753 001                                                                                                     

  


